@

VANGUA3D

PH Series

User Manual







.. Cont.

PH-21/31




N co

PH-32/42










Cont.







Thank you for purchasing a VANGUARD
product.

I PART DESCRIPTION FOR PANHEAD

: Quick shoe

: Camera screw

: Locking lever/Locking knob
. Bubble level

: Dual locking mechanisms

: Switch

: Handle for tilt

: Lock Knob/Handle for pan
. 3/8" screw adapter

TAKE OUT QUICK SHOE

Push the second safety button " E ", then release the
locking leverflocking knob "C" to take the quick shoe "A” out.

BEN usE Quick SHOE

Turn the ring on the quick shoe " A" and adjust the
equipment center to balance the weight of the camera,
then tighten the ring to make the equipment on the
quick shoe stable.

KN AsSSEMBLE QUICK SHOE

Put the quick shoe " A" and equipment on the panhead,
then lock the dual locking mechanisms “E", and lock the
locking lever/locking knob "C".

“ ADAPTER

Turn out the 3/8" screw adapter.
I3 WARNING FOR FIX THE EQUIPMENT

=IogmMmmoOom>r>



Francgais

Mercid'avoir acheté un produit VANGUARD.

DESCRIPTION DES ELEMENTS DES
TETES DE TREPIEDS
: Attache rapide
: Vis de fixation pour appareil photo
:Loguet de serrage/desserrage de I'attache rapide
: Niveau a bulle
: Bouton double sécurité de desserrage
: Bouton double position (3D ou vue panoramique 2D)
: Poignée de rotation panoramigue
: Loquet de serrage horizontal de |a téte
. Adaptateur pour vis 3/8"

ENLEVER L'ATTACHE RAPIDE

Pousser le bouton double sécurité de desserrage "E",
ensuite tourner le loquet de serrage/desserrage de
|'attache rapide "C" et retirer I'attache rapide "A" de
son emplacement.

UTILISER L'ATTACHE RAPIDE

Tourner |'anneau de serrage sous l'attache rapide "A"
et positionner I'appareil photo sur I'attache rapide.
Ajuster |'appareil par rapport & son point de gravité

et serrer I'anneau dans la position voulue.

METTRE EN PLACE L’ATTACHE RAPIDE
SUR LATETE
Positionner I'appareil photo équipé de l'attache rapide
‘A' sur la téte de trépied, blogquer le double mécanisme
de verrouillage 'E’ et verrouiller avec le loquet de
serrage/desserrage de l'attache rapide 'C'.

BEl ~oAPTATEUR

Pour appareil photo lourd, il est recommandé d'utiliser
le 3/8" adaptateur avec vis "I". Pour cela, visser
I'adaptateur sous la téte de trépied.

AVERTISSEMENT SUR LA FIXATION DE
L'EQUIPEMENT

TIG@TMMOOQm@P



Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir ein Produkt von
VANGUARD entschieden haben.

n Teile Beschreibung fiir Képfe

A: Schnellwechselplatte

B: Schraube flir Kamera

C: Verschluss Knopf

D: Wasserwaage

E: Doppel Schnellwechselsicherung

F: Panorama Schalter

G: Griffe

H: Knopfverschluss fiir 360° Bewegung
|: Schraub Adapter von “3/8"

Schnellwechselplatte (QS) entfernen

Dricken Sie den Sekundar-QS Verriegelung Hebel "E”
runter und losen Sie die Schnellwechselplatte “C”,
ziehen Sie dann die schnelle Riickseite des Schuhes
“A" gerade und heraus.

Schnellwechselplatte Beniitzung

Drehen Sie den Ring "A” von der Schnellwechselplatte
und richten Ihr Kamera im Mittel aus, und machen Sie
den Ring fest.

n Schnellwechselplatte an dem Kopf befestigen

Legen Sie Ihre Kamera auf der Schnellwechselplatte
“A" auf dem Kopf, und verschlieBen Sie die dualen
Verschlussmechanismen ,E® und befestigen Sie den
Verschluss Knopf“ C".

“ Adapter
Ziehen Sie den “3/8" Adapter aus.

WARNHINWEIS ZURBEFESTIGUNG DER
AUSRUSTUNG



Grazie per aver acquistato un prodotto
VANGUARD.

I comPONENTI

: Staffa a sgancio rapido

: Vite per aggancio della fotocameraftelecamera
: Leva di bloccaggio staffa

. Bolla

: Pulsante di sicurezza per sbloccaggio staffa

. Interruttore

: Manopola per linclinazione (tilt)

: Manopola di fissaggio per panoramica (pan)

: Adattatore da 3/8"

TOGLIERE LASTAFFAAD ATTACCO
RAPIDO
Spingete il pulsante di sicurezza "E", poi rilasciate la
leva di fissaggio "C" per togliere la staffa “A".

UTILIZZATE LA STAFFA A SGANCIO
RAPIDO
Estraete I'anello sotto la staffa “A", sistematela
fotocameraltelecamera, poi avvitate la vite di
aggancio stringendo I'anello.

Il AGGANCIATE LA STAFFAAL
CAVALLETTO
Mettete la staffa "A” con la fotocameraltelecamera
sulla testa del cavalletto, chiudere il doppio meccanismo
di bloccaggio “E", e poi bloccatela con la leva "C".

FOTOGRAFIA PANORAMICA

Attivate l'interruttore “F" per la fotografia panoramica.
Cosi la testa del vostro cavalletto assicura il panorama
orizzontale.

FARE ATTENZIONE NEL FISSARE
L'ATTREZZATURA

STIGTMmMOoOOmrE




Gracias por su compra de un producto
VANGUARD.

I oEscRIPCION DEL PEDESTAL
. Zapata

. Tomillo de la camara

: Palanca de fijacion

. Nivel

Mecanismo de cierre dual

Interruptor

Palanca para la inclinacién

Pestillo para el cabezal

: Tomillo 3/8" adaptador

BEN sACARLAZAPATA

Apriete el segundo boton de seguridad “E”, después
suelte la palanca de fijacion “C” para sacar la zapata “A".

BEN UTILIZAR LA ZAPATA

Gire la anilla de la zapata "A” y ajuste el centro del
equipo para balancear el peso de la cAmara, después
apriete la anilla para que el equipo quede estable en la
zapata.

Kl VONTAR LA ZAPATA

Ponga la zapata “A" y el equipo en el cabezal,
Bloquee los mecanismos de doble bloqueo (E), y
cierre la palanca de fijacion “C".

Bl AoAPTADOR
Saque el tornillo 3/8" adaptador.

ADVERTENCIA PARA LA FIJACION DEL
EQUIPO

—Im'nrnuom}




Nederlands

Wij danken u voor de aankoop van een
VANGUARD product.

ONDERDEELBESCHRIJVING VOOR
CILINDERKOP

A: Snelkoppelingsplaatje

B: Cameraschroef

C : Grendelhendel / Vergrendelknop

D: Niveauprisma

E: Dubbel vergrendelmechanisme

F: Schakelaar

G: Aanpassinghendel

H: Vergrendelknop / Hendel voor cilinder

I: 3/8'schroefadapter

BEN VERWIJDER SNELKOPPELINGSPLAATJE

Druk de tweede veiligheidsknop “E" in, laat
vervolgens de grendelhendel / vergrendelknop “C”
los om het snelkoppelingsplaatje "A" te verwijderen.

BEN GEBRUIK SNELKOPPELINGSPLAATJE

Draai de ring op het snelkoppelingsplaatje "A" en
stel het centrale gedeelte van materiaal in om het
gewicht van de camera in evenwicht te brengen.
Schroef de ring aan om het materiaal stabiel op het
snelkoppelingsplaatje te bevestigen.

B MONTAGE SNELKOPPELINGSPLAATJE

Plaats het snelkoppelingsplaatje "A" en het materiaal
op de cilinderkop, vergrendel vervolgens het dubbel
vergrendelmechanisme “E” en vergrendel de
grendelhendel/vergrendelknop “C”

BEl ApAPTER
Draai de 3/8" schroefadapter los

I WAARSCHUWING BIJ BEVESTIGING
VAN HET MATERIAAL




Dékujeme Vam, ze jste se rozhodli pro koupi
produktu VANGUARD.

I roris CASTi PAKOVE HLAVY:

: Rychloupinaci desticka

: Kamerovy Sroub

: Jistici packa

:Vodovaha

: Mechanismus dvojitého jisténi

: Pfepinac

: Paka pro naklon

: Uzamykaci knoflik pro otaceni hlavy
1:*3/8" Sroub. Adapter

IGTMMOO®E>

BEN vy.muTi RYCHLOUPINACI DESTIGKY:

Stlacte bezpecnostni tlacitko *E” , poté uvolnéte jistici
pacéku “C" avyjméte rychloupinaci destiéku “A” .

POUZITI RYCHLOUPINACI DESTIEKY:
Otaéenim prstence spodni strané destiéky "A" upevnéte
pFistroj tak, aby byl ve vyvaZené poloze, poté pfitahnéte
Sroub aby byl pfistroj radné upevnén.

KM FRiPEVNENI RYCHLOUPINACI DESTIEKY:
Vsadte zpét desticku "A" s pfipnutym pfistrojem,
zamknite dvojity blokovaci mechanismus “E" a
poté zajistéte jistici packou "C".

ADAPTER:

PouZijte “3/8" adapter.

I3 VYSTRAHA TYKAJICI SE UPEVNENT
PRISLUSENSTVI



Dziekujemy za nabycie produktu firmy
VANGUARD.

I oris Growicy

. stopka

: $ruba do mocowania aparatu fot.

. dZwignia blokady

poziomica

. podwéjny mechanizm blokujacy

: pokretio blokujace

: dZwignia zmiany polozenia gtowicy
. blokada polozenia glowicy

adapter do srub 3/8 cala

ZDEJMOWANIE STOPKI

Nacisnij przycisk mechanizmu blokujgcego "E",
przesun dzwignie blokady "C", wyjmij stopke "A".

BEN storka

Obracaj pokretlo w spodniej stronie stopki, poditacz i
ustaw aparat (innysprzet) w takiej pozycji, by byt jak
najbardziej stabilny.

KB MOoCOWANIE STOPKI

Umiesc¢ stopke wraz z podlgczonym aparatem na
glowicy i zablokowaa mechanizm podwdjnej blokady
.E" i zablokuj ja za pomoca dzwigni "C".

El ApAPTER

Mozna wykrecac adapter do $rub 3/8 - 1/4 cala

OSTRZEZENIE DOTYCZACE MOCOWANIA
SPRZETU

TIOGMMOO®D>



Zag EuXapIOTOUHE TTOU ayopdoaTte Eva Tpoiov
™¢ VANGUARD.

I nEPIrPA®H TMHMATQN

:Fpriyopo médiho

: Bida pnyavrig

: Moyhog kAeidwpartog

CAhpad

s Arrhoi pnyaviopol kAeibwpartog

: AlaraTTTNG

: XepolUh avaxhiang

: Moyhog kheidwpatog opifovriag TERICTROPNS

A®AIPEZH FPHIOPOY NEAIAOY

MNa va apaipéoeTe 1o ypriyopo mEdiAo “A”,
matioTe 1o SedTepo koupTi aoggaheiag “E",
axoho0Bwg ameAEUBEpWOTE To poyAd kAeiBwpartog “C".

BEN xrH:H TOY rPHrOPOY NEAIAOY

MNeproTpéyTe To SakTuhidl Tou ypriyopou medihou A"
Kal TpooapudaTE TO KEVTPO TNG CUTKEUNC yia va
e§icoppoTTOETE TO Bapog TNG unxavig, akoholuBwg
o@ifTe To dakTulidl yia va oTaBepoTTOINTETE TR
OUOKEUN OTO ypryopo TESIAD.

BN :YNAPMOAOTHIH FPHIOPOY NEAIAOY

TomoBerroTe To ypriyopo wEdiAo "A” kal Tr OUOKEUT
mavw oTnv KEQain, a0ParioTe Toug pnxaviopoulc
dimrhou kAe1dwpatog «E» kal akohoUBweg kheibwoTe
10 poxAd KAeidwparog “C".

“ MANOPAMIKH ®QTOMPA®HIH

ZTPEWYTE TO BIakOTITn “F" yia TTavopapikg puwioypagia.
Me autd Tov TpdTo, N kKepahn e§aocpailer opilovnia
Tavopapikni Quioypdenan.

“ MPOEIAOMNOIHZH MNA ENIAIOP@QEH
TOY EEONAIZMOY

IGTMMOoOO®>



PYCCKMIA A3LIK

Bnarogapvm Bac 3a NOKynKy u3genua gupmbl
VANGUARD.

B onvCAHWE QETANEX NAHOPAMHOW
ronoBKw

: bBawmak ans BeicTporo kpennexHua

: BUHT kamepwl

. Puivar chukcaropa fkHonka homkcatopa

: MNy3bIipbKOBLIA YpOBEHL

:MexaHu3m oBORHOW DUKCaAL MK

: Mepeknwyartens

: PykoaTka nogbema

: dukcupylowasn pyyka / Pyyka nosopoTta
ApganTtep nog BuHT 3/8"

BEN cHVMUTE BALIMAK NS BLICTPOTO
KPEMMEHUA

HaxmuTe BTOpYIO (DUKCUPYHOWYO KHoNKy "E", 3aTem
ocsoboawTe peivar hukcatopa / kHonky hukcaTopa
"C", yTobel CHATL Bawmak "A".

MCNONb30BAHUE BALUMAKA

MoeepHuTe KoNbUO Bawmaka "A" w oTperynupynTe
ueHTpoBky obopynosanns, AnA BanavcupoBKK Beca
Kamepbl. 3aTEM 3aTAHUTE KONbLLUO ANA HKCaLMK
oBopynosaHus Ha Bawmake.,

Il YCTAHOBKA BALUMAKA

YctaHosuTe Dawmak "A" c obopygosanem Ha
naHopamHyo ronoeky, 3atem 3adMKcupyiTe
mMexaHuwam geovHon ukcaumn "E" u Peivar
dukcaTopa /kHonky dmkcaTtopa "C".

Bl AoanTep
OrteuHTUTE Agantep noa BMHT 3/8"

I nPEAYNPEXAEHUE OTHOCUTENBLHO
®UKCALUM OBOPYIOBAHUS

SIOTMMOOD®



Bir VANGUARD iiriinii satin aldimiz, tesekkiir
ederiz.

I PANORAMIK KAFAICIN PARCA TANIMI

A hyzly dediptirilir pabug (quick shoe)

B: Kamera vidasy

C : Kilitleme kolu/kilitleme didmesi

D: Su terazisi

E: Cift kilitteme mekanizmasy

F: Anahtar

G: Kol tertibaty

H: Déndlrmek (pan) igin Kilit DUdmesi/Kolu
I: 3/8°lik vida adaptori

BEN HizLI DEGISTIRILIR PABUCUN (QUICK
SHOE) DISARI GIKARILMASI

ikinci emniyet diédmesine “E" basyn ve ardyndan
kilitleme kolu/kilitleme diidmesine “C” basyp hyzly
dediptirilir pabucu gykaryn.

BEN +1zL1 DEGISTIRILIR PABUCUN
KULLANILMASI
Hyzly dediptirilir pabug Gzerindeki halkayy gevirin "A"
ve kameranyn adyrlydyny dengelemek igin ekipmanyn
merkez noktasyny ayarlayyn. Daha sonra halkayy
sykyptyrarak ekipmany hyzly dediptirilir pabug
Uzerinde sabitleyin.
HIZLIDEGISTIRILIR PABUCUN MONTE
EDILMESI
Hyzly dediptirilir pabucu “A" ve ekipmany panoramik
kafa Gzerine yerleptirin, ardyndan gift kilitleme

mekanizmalaryny “E" ve kilitleme kolunu/kilitleme
didmesini “C” kilitleyin.

Il ApAPTOR
3/8"lik vida adaptorini gykaryn

EKIPMANIN TESPIT EDILMESIYLE
iLGILIUYARI




Congratulamo-nos por sua escolha ter recaido
num produto VANGUARD.

I DESCRI  ODAS PARTES PARA
CABE ASPANOR MICAS

: Engate rapido

: Parafuso da camara

:Alavanca de bloqueio/ botao de blogueio

:Nivel da bolha

: Duplo mecanismo de bloqueio

:Interruptor

: Manipulo de ajuste

: Botédo de blogueio/ Manipulo para o panoramico
I: Adaptador de parafuso 3/8"

REMOVER O ENGATER PIDO

Puxar o segundo botdo de seguranga "E”, soltar a
alavanca de bloqueio/ botdo de bloqueio "C" para
remover o engate rapido “A” .

EN uTILIZAR OENGATER PIDO

Rodar o anel no engate rapido “A” e ajustar o centro
do equipamento para equilibrar o peso da camara.
Aperte o anel para estabilizar o equipamento no
engate rapido.

Kl MONTAR O ENGATER PIDO

Colocar o engate rapido "A" e o equipamento na
cabega panoramica, bloguear o duplo mecanismo
de blogueio “E", e bloquear a alavanca de
blogueio/botao de blogueio “C"

“ ADAPTADOR

Colocar o adaptador de parafuso 3/8"

ADVERT NCIA PARAFIXARO
EQUIPAMENTO

mTmoOom>»

I®




COER, AH—FEKEERVRDHVEEE, RISHYLILES
cELEY,

BRI-HEBOLNELEDIC, COMBRABTES RV EE,
CHROLEEWNW-ETIEAGEEL,

.. HRonyRO&E 4

AL 9B —FHTE—
B:hASRL
C:oAya—AELA—/ER/T
D: K
E:¥7It—2T4—AvIRE2
Fil/STUBRARAAUF
[CRFANTANT R

H: 0w 7 nu2inwF L

| :3/BA U F R UTH T 5—

BN 5o a—omysLs
FINL4e—F4—0u 7097 [E]EBLT. 2492 2a—@EFL
HN—EBE/T(CIEDLY, PMuPa—[AERYSKLET.,

HA9sv2—DENE
DA9HS 21— ADEBIZD TV T EEL. BHERE T
ERIZASUANENDEIMELLANSRMEBARLET.
(=8O 99 a—22L Tk, 31 BEFRALTEELTE
&, )

HA49DL1—DBRYFHE
BHERRLEI 1o a—[AE Ay FI BN TERLET,
FTNt—T7s—OvFHRFLEIEI L2 a—BEL1—7
BE/ICITELALEOVIERATVENEREL TS,

| 5 Rl EERS
VAL FROEMYAT LI/ B FRUNERTEET,
| o ELE BT RS



©

Awarded ISO 9001 & ISO 14001 Certification
www.vanguardworld.com



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

